
194720-2024 Page 1/5

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 194720-2024 - Result

Slovakia – Food, beverages, tobacco and related products – Potraviny VaRC – Nápoje a tabakové 
výrobky (2024)
OJ S 66/2024 03/04/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Krajská prokuratúra
Email: podatelna.kppo@genpro.gov.sk
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law, controlled by a central government 
authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Public order and safety

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Potraviny VaRC – Nápoje a tabakové výrobky (2024)
Description: Predmetom zákazky je zabezpečenie potravín pre potreby Vzdelávacieho a 
rehabilitačného centra prokuratúry SR Stará Lesná. Podrobné vymedzenie predmetu zákazky 
je uvedené v Prílohe č. 1 – Opis predmetu zákazky.
Procedure identifier: 8434c36a-4a84-4263-8c72-351024c16b1a
Internal identifier: 2 Spr 45/24/7700
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 15000000 Food, beverages, tobacco and related products
Additional classification (cpv): 15900000 Beverages, tobacco and related products

Place of performance
Postal address: Vzdelávacie a rehabilitačné centrum prokuratúry SR Stará Lesná Stará Lesná 
156 
Town: Tatranská Lomnica
Postcode: 059 60
Country subdivision (NUTS): Prešovský kraj (SK041)
Country: Slovakia

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 38 314,44 EUR

General information
Call for competition is terminated
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/194720-2024
mailto:podatelna.kppo@genpro.gov.sk


194720-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.5.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

5.1. Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Potraviny VaRC – Nápoje a tabakové výrobky (2024)
Description: Predmetom zákazky je zabezpečenie potravín pre potreby Vzdelávacieho a 
rehabilitačného centra prokuratúry SR Stará Lesná. Podrobné vymedzenie predmetu zákazky 
je uvedené v Prílohe č. 1 – Opis predmetu zákazky.
Internal identifier: 2 Spr 45/24/7700

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 15000000 Food, beverages, tobacco and related products
Additional classification (cpv): 15900000 Beverages, tobacco and related products

Place of performance
Postal address: Vzdelávacie a rehabilitačné centrum prokuratúry SR Stará Lesná Stará Lesná 
156 
Town: Tatranská Lomnica
Postcode: 059 60
Country subdivision (NUTS): Prešovský kraj (SK041)
Country: Slovakia

Estimated duration
Duration: 12 Months

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 38 314,44 EUR

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Name: Celková cena s DPH v EUR
Description: Verejný obstarávateľ vyhodnocuje ponuky na základe celkovej ceny s DPH v 
EUR. Ponuky sa budú vyhodnocovať poradovým systémom. Ponuke s najnižšou celkovou 
cenou v EUR s DPH bude priradené prvé miesto, ostatným ponukám druhé, tretie, atď.

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, without reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Information about review deadlines: Lehoty na predloženie žiadosti o nápravu a/alebo 
námietok upravuje platný a účinný zákon o verejnom obstarávaní.
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Úrad pre verejné 
obstarávanie



194720-2024 Page 3/5

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

TED eSender: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie

6. Results

Maximum value of the framework agreements in this procedure: 42 905,84 EUR

Approximate value of the framework agreements: 42 905,84 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.
Framework agreement: 
Maximum value of the framework agreement: 42 905,84 EUR
Re-estimated value of the framework agreement: 42 905,84 EUR

Information about winners
Winner: 
Leader of tendering party: GURLEX, s.r.o.
Official name: GURLEX, s.r.o.
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 2 Spr 45/24/7700-11
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 42 905,84 EUR
The tender was ranked: yes
Rank in the list of winners: 1
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: 17/2024
Title: Rámcová dohoda na dodanie tovaru
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 26/03/2024
Address of the contract: https://www.crz.gov.sk/zmluva/9094913/

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Requests to participate
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenders registered in countries outside of the 
European Economic Area
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders for which it has not been verified if they are admissible 
or inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from tenderers registered in other European Economic 
Area countries than the country of the buyer
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers

https://www.crz.gov.sk/zmluva/9094913


194720-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders verified and inadmissible because of an abnormally 
low price or cost
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 0
Range of tenders: 
Value of the lowest admissible tender: 42 905,84 EUR
Value of the highest admissible tender: 42 905,84 EUR

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Úrad pre verejné obstarávanie
Registration number: 31797903
Registration number: 2021511008
Postal address: Ružová dolina 10
Town: Bratislava - mestská časť Ružinov
Postcode: 82109
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bratislavský kraj (SK010)
Country: Slovakia
Email: info@uvo.gov.sk
Telephone: +421250264111
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0002
Official name: Krajská prokuratúra
Registration number: 17069807
Registration number: 2020958247
Postal address: Masarykova 16
Town: Prešov
Postcode: 08001
Country subdivision (NUTS): Prešovský kraj (SK041)
Country: Slovakia
Email: podatelna.kppo@genpro.gov.sk
Telephone: +421517722406
Buyer profile: https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/1959
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Group leader

ORG-0003
Official name: GURLEX, s.r.o.
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: 31731228
Registration number: 2020526123
Postal address: Prešovská 8

mailto:info@uvo.gov.sk
mailto:podatelna.kppo@genpro.gov.sk
https://www.uvo.gov.sk/vyhladavanie/vyhladavanie-profilov/detail/1959


194720-2024 Page 5/5

Town: Stará Ľubovňa
Postcode: 06401
Country subdivision (NUTS): Prešovský kraj (SK041)
Country: Slovakia
Email: gurlex@gurlex.sk
Telephone: +421524263616
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Group leader
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 7ca5ea69-dc1f-47a7-9bcc-bcae649fd1ee  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 02/04/2024 09:27:14 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Slovak
Notice publication number: 194720-2024
OJ S issue number: 66/2024
Publication date: 03/04/2024

mailto:gurlex@gurlex.sk

